known as the Evanston Civic Center; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Evanston has determined

that it is no longer necessary or appropriate or in the best interests of the City that it

retain the use of certain first floor room space ( Room 1030 consisting of one

hundred three (103) square feet) within said improved real estate, and that said first

floor room space is not required for the use of the City of Evanston; and

WHEREAS, the League of Women Voters of Evanston leases said first

floor room space at 2100 Ridge Avenue and proposes to renew its lease;

[...]

directed to sign and the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to attest on

behalf of the City of Evanston a Lease, by and between the City of Evanston as

Lessor and the League of Women Voters of Evanston as Lessee, for certain first floor

space for a term of one ( 1) year at a rental of two hundred two dollars ($ 202. 00) per

month for the term of June 1, 2009 through May 31, 2010, in substantial conformity

with that Lease attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof. • 

SECTION 2: The Interim City Manager is hereby authorized and

directed to negotiate any additional terms and conditions on the Lease of aforesaid

[...]

2100 Ridge Avenue

Evanston, Illinois 60201

LESSOR: City of Evanston
2100 Ridge Avenue

Evanston, Illinois 60201

IN CONSIDERATION of the agreements herein stated, LESSOR

hereby leases to LESSEE Room 1030 of the Evanston Civic Center consisting of

one hundred three ( 103) square feet, to be used for the business activities of the

LESSEE subject to the conditions stated herein. 

1. The LESSEE shall pay or cause to be paid the rent above stated . o the

LESSOR, said rent to be due and payable one month in advance, by the first